
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS COUNCIL (AAC) 
 

Purpose:  
Facilitates communication among the leadership in Academic Affairs 

Charge:  
• Coordinate all activities within Academic Affairs 
• Provide the first level of approval for all new degree programs and academic policies 

Membership Guidelines: 
• Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs 
• All Academic Deans 
• Associate Provost and Dean of the Library 
• Vice President for Enrollment and Degree Management 
• Vice Provost for Undergraduate Affairs 
• Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research, and Outreach 
• Associate Provost for Administration 
• Assistant Provost for Special Projects 
• Executive Director of the Center for Global Engagement and International Affairs 
• Executive Director of the Institute for Health Innovation 
• Registrar 

Membership Appointment:  
• Members serve by virtue of their position (ex officio). 

Membership Terms:  
• Because members serve by virtue of their position, they serve while they hold the designated 

position. 

Frequency of Meetings: 
Every two weeks during the fall and spring semesters  

Expected Lifespan:  
Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements: 
The AAC reports to the Provost and the Board of Regents.  

Operating Procedures: 
The AAC accepts proposals for programs and policies.  



Relationship to Other Committees:  
If approved, proposals for programs and policies move to the Faculty Senate, then the Provost, 
President, and Board of Regents.   

Typical Date of Membership Turnover:  
N/A 

Responsible Office:  
Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs 

Administrative Contact Name & Position:  
Jason Vest, Assistant Provost for Special Projects (vestj3@nku.edu ) X5622 

Website: 
https://www.nku.edu/academicaffairs/resources/councils.html 

Membership Roster (2019-20)  
NAME 

 
TITLE 

 
DEPARTMENT 

 
EMAIL 

Leadership    
Sue Ott Rowlands Provost & Exec. 

Vice President for 
Academic Affairs 

Academic 
Affairs 

sottrowlands@nku.edu 

Other Members    
Andrea Falcone Dean of the 

Library 
Steely Library falconea1@nku.edu 

Hassan 
HassabElnaby 

Dean of the 
College of 
Business 

College of 
Business 

hassabelnh1@nku.edu 

Chad Ogle Associate Provost 
for 
Administration 

Academic 
Affairs 

oglec1@nku.edu 

James Allen Interim Dean of 
the College of 
Education 

College of 
Education 

allenj4@nku.edu 

Dale Stephenson Dean of the 
College of Health 
Professions 

College of 
Health 
Professions 

stephensond1@nku.edu 

Ande Durojaiye Vice Provost for 
Undergraduate 
Academic Affairs 

Academic 
Affairs 

durojaiyea1@nku.edu 

Samantha Langley Vice Provost for 
Graduate 

Academic 
Affairs 

langleys1@nku.edu 

mailto:vestj3@nku.edu


NAME 
 

TITLE 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 

EMAIL 

Education, 
Research, & 
Outreach 

Judith Daar Dean of the 
Chase College of 
Law 

Chase College of 
Law 

daarj1@nku.edu 

Francois LeRoy Executive 
Director of the 
Center for Global 
Engagement & 
International 
Affairs 

Academic 
Affairs 

leroy@nku.edu 

Diana McGill Dean of the 
College of Arts & 
Sciences 

College of Arts 
and Sciences 

mcgill@nku.edu 

Kimberly 
Scranage 

Vice President for 
Enrollment & 
Degree Mgmt. 

Academic 
Affairs 

scranagek1@nku.edu 

Kevin Kirby Dean of the 
College of 
Informatics 

College of 
Informatics 

kirby@nku.edu 

Jason Vest Assistant Provost 
for Special 
Projects 

Academic 
Affairs 

vestj3@nku.edu 

Valerie Hardcastle Executive 
Director of the 
Institute for 
Health Innovation 

Institute for 
Health 
Innovation 

hardcastle@nku.edu 

Allen Cole Registrar Enrollment and 
Degree 
Management 

colew1@nku.edu 
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